Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Indicating with the last digit or the 5:May N:November Y=25  5=31
last 2 digits of a year. 6:June D:December Z=26
    production month   production date
Matsushita Electronic Components Co.,Ltd.　LCR Device Company
Capacitor Business Unit
month(1 to 9 and O for October, N for November, D for December)
line code in alphabet (A to Z)
last number of year(2002=2)
Electrolytic Capacitor Product Specification CE-VFK-BE-33
V type  FK series 11
  Parts lists
Tangent of Leakage Im pedance Rated  R ipp le Current
S ize Tap ing P art N o. R .V . Cap . Loss Angle Current Ω m A　 rm s
Code V .DC μ F (tanδ ) μ A (100kHz,+20℃ ) (100kHz,105℃ )
m ax. m ax. m ax. m ax.
F EEVFK0J471G P 6 .3 470 0 .26 29.6 0 .16 600
F EEVFK0J102G P 6 .3 1000 0 .26 63.0 0 .16 600
G EEVFK0J152G P 6 .3 1500 0 .26 94.5 0 .08 850
F EEVFK1A331G P 10 330 0 .19 33.0 0 .16 600
F EEVFK1A471G P 10 470 0 .19 47.0 0 .16 600
G EEVFK1A102G P 10 1000 0 .19 100 .0 0 .08 850
F EEVFK1C331G P 16 330 0 .16 52.8 0 .16 600
F EEVFK1C471G P 16 470 0 .16 75.2 0 .16 600
G EEVFK1C681G P 16 680 0 .16 108 .8 0 .08 850
F EEVFK1E221G P 25 220 0 .14 55.0 0 .16 600
F EEVFK1E331G P 25 330 0 .14 82.5 0 .16 600
G EEVFK1E471G P 25 470 0 .14 117 .5 0 .08 850
F EEVFK1V101G P 35 100 0 .12 35.0 0 .16 600
F EEVFK1V221G P 35 220 0 .12 77.0 0 .16 600
G EEVFK1V331G P 35 330 0 .12 115 .5 0 .08 850
F EEVFK1H101G P 50 100 0 .10 50.0 0 .34 350
G EEVFK1H221G P 50 220 0 .10 110 .0 0 .18 670
Matsushita Electronic Components Co.,Ltd.　LCR Device Company
Capacitor Business Unit.
Electrolytic Capacitor Product Specification CE-VFK-BE-33
V type  FK series 12